CORRECTED			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 01 -27 -	2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Travellark Office: Please	7578 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY		
CYNTHIA J. CANTRELL	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6329 W. Pinnacle Peak Road		
Execution Date(s) <sub>May 12, 2009</sub>			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glendale		
Joint Research Agreement	State:AZ		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip 85310		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other Rerecord to remove incorrect Reel/frame	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed to the wife of the latent No.(s)  6226564 7012523 7237335  JAN 2 5 2010		
Additional numbers att	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name.tod R. NISSLE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address.TOD R. NISSLE	, , , , _		
Street Address: PO Box 55630	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information		
State:AZ Zip85078			
Phone Number:602-494-8700	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>602-494-8707</u>	01 FC:8021 120.00 OP		
Email Address: nissle@nissle.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: To The Signature	2010-01-25 <b>Date</b>		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

TOD R. NISSLE, Customer 20152

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of

which I acknowledge receipt, I, CYNTHIA J. CANTRELL of 28150 North Alma

School Road, Suite No. 103-119, Scottsdale, Arizona 85262, hereby sell and

assign to O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY of 6329 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Glendale,

Arizona 85310, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the improvements, or, in the event she owns only a partial interest in any

of said improvements, her entire right, title and interest in and said improvements

described in:

U.S. Patent No. 6,226,564, issued May 1, 2001 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case

No. 818-P-4), entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING

DRUGS PREVENT INADVERTENT **ADMINISTRATION** 

INCORRECT DRUG TO PATIENT",

i hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

as First Class Mall with sufficient postage EXPL

in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,

Debra S. Spivey, TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. DATE TOD R. NISSLE, Reg. No. 29,241 Customer 20152

SIL

U.S. Patent No. 7,012,523, issued March 14, 2006 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case No. 818-P-8), entitled "SYSTEM FOR SURVEILLANCE OF AND COMMUNICATION WITH RESIDENTIAL ENTRYWAY FROM REMOTE LOCATION USING EXISTING TELEPHONE LINES",

U.S. Patent No. 7,237,335, issued July 3, 2007 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case No. 818-P-9), entitled "METHOD TO SERVICE TELECOMMUNICATION BOX",

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/008,600, filed January 11, 2008 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case No. 818-P-11), entitled "BUMPER FOR TRAILER HITCH RECEIVER",

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/001,674, filed November 2, 2007 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case No. 818-P-12PRO), entitled "SHIFTING SYSTEM FOR MOTORCYCLE", and

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/005,156, filed December 3, 2007 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case No. 818-P-13), entitled "UTENSIL",

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified United States patent applications or of the United States patent applications that matured into the above-identified

CSC

patents, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY, I will communicate to said O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY or his representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY, his successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY, his successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. As part of the consideration to said CYNTHIA J. CANTRELL, O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY agrees to provide to JOHN C. STUART whose last known residence was at 3540 East Expedition Way, Phoenix, Arizona 85050, Twenty (20%) Percent of the net profits after all expenses paid resulting from the sale of any of the above-identified patents or patent applications or from the licensing or sale of any of the inventions described therein.

CSC

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0509

5-	12	-09
DATE		

Cynthia). Cantrell

STATE OF ARIZONA	,
County of Maricopa	,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

KAITLIN R. WEISSER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA

MARICOPA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires May 3, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

CX

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0511

- Accordingly, your Declarant respectfully requests that said 3. Assignment be completely removed from Reel/Frame No. 023208/0090 in the database.
- A corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet along with a 4. Certified Copy of the Assignment and appropriate fee is enclosed.

I declare further that all statements herein in my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or registration resulting therefrom.

Respectfully submitted,

lanuary 21,2010

Tod R. Niksle, Reg. 29,241 Attorney for the Assignee

Attorney's Docket No. 818-P

25

26

27

28

Phoenix, Arizona 85078 (602) 494-8700 Tel: (602) 494-8707 Fax:

TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. P.O. Box 55630

Reg. No. 29,241 Customer No. 20152 ORIGINAL-PREVIOUSLY FILE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

**RECORDED: 01/25/2010** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:O. JOSEPH CHORNENKY	
CYNTHIA J. CANTRELL	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)05/12/09	Street Address: 6329 W Pinnacle Peak Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glendale	
Joint Research Agreement	State:AZ	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 25310	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/008,600; 61/001,674; 61/005,156  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,226,564; 7,012,523; 7,237,335;  tached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6	
Name TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240.00	
Internal Address:TOD R. NISSLE, ESQ.		
Street Address:PO Box 55630	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>AZ</u> Zip8 <u>5078</u>		
Phone Number: <u>602-494-8700</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 602-494-8707		
Email Address: nissle@nissle.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	09-02-2009 Date	
TOD R. NISSLE, Customer 20152 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0513